(2)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCH

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO 404 OF 2018

DISTRICT: MUMBAI

Shri V.P Pawar

)...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

)...Respondents

CORAM: Shri Justice A.H Joshi (Chairman)

DATE : 08.06.2018

Shri M.R Patil, learned advocate for the Applicant.

Ms Archana B.K, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri M.R Patil, learned for the applicants and Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice returnable on 30.7.2018 22 06 2018.
 - 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
 - 4. Applicants are authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
 - 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
 - 6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicants are directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.

© correction is carried out as per order dt:- 1116/2018.

Registraf
Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal

- 7. In case notice is not collected within adays or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference and papers be consigned to record.
- 8. Respondent no. 2 is directed to file his own short affidavit on following points:
- (i) Whether the post of Dy. Controller, Legal Metrology is marked and identified as capable of being field in by persons with disability?
- (ii) If answer to question no. (i) is in affirmative:-
 - (a) What affirmative action is taken by the Government for filling in the identified vacancy after the date of notification?
 - (b) What is the legal impediment in processing and filling in the vacancy?
- 9. If there be no legal impediment, within how much time the steps would be taken for filling in the vacancy of Deputy Controller of legal Metrology from the category of persons with disability.
- 10. Affidavit be filed within 10 days from today.
- 11. S.O to 22.6.2018.
- 12. Hamdast and Steno copy is granted. Learned P.O is directed to communicate this order to the Respondents.

Sd/ (A.H. Joshi, J.) Chairman

Place: Mumbai Date: 08.06.2018

Dictation taken by : A.K. Nair.

H:\Anil Nair\Judgments\2018\June 2018\O.A 404.18 Int order, DB. Chairman,.doc

@ correction is carried out as per order dt:- 11/6/2018

Registrar
Meharachtra Administrativa Tribunal
Mumbal

Date: 08.06.2018. Tribunal's orders

M.A.No.274/2018 with M.A.No.278/ 2018 in
O.A.No.1091/2015 with O.A.No.1118/2015 with
O.A.No.1119/2015 with O.A.No.1120/2015 with
O.A.No.11124/2015 with O.A.No.1125/2015 with
O.A.No.1126/2015 with O.A.No.1128/2015 with
O.A.No.1129/2015 with O.A.No.1130/2015 with
O.A.No.3/2016 with O.A.No.4/2016 with O.A.No.28/2016
with O.A.No.29/2016 with O.A.No.32/2016 with
O.A.No.33/2016 with O.A.No.34/2016 with O.A.No.35/2016
with O.A.No.62/2016 with O.A.No.67/2016 with
O.A.No.135/2016 with O.A.No.144/2016 with
O.A.No.148/2016 with O.A.No.1153/2017 with
O.A.No.1187/2017 with O.A.No.24/2018 with
M.A.No.13/2018 with O.A.No.25/2018 with O.A.No.26/2018
with O.A.No.27/2018 with O.A.No.1128/2017 with

Dr. P.K. Mankapure (M.A.No.274/2018)
Dr. R.P. Deshmukh & Ors. (M.A.No.278/2018)
Dr. K.D. Lohite (O.A.No.1091/2018)
& many Ors.Applicants.

O.A.No.629/2016 with O.A.No.92/2016 with O.A.No.117/2018 with O.A.No.118/2018

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.A. Desai, Shri S. Kusal, Shri M.D. Lonkar, Shri K.R. Jagdale, Shri V.P. Potbhare, the learned Advocate, for the Applicants and S.K. Nair, the Special Counsel with Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant is absent and leave note is filed on record.
- 3. This is an application for leave to sue jointly.
- 4. Considering the cause of action pursued by the Applicants is common, concurrent and usual, the cases are not required to be decided separately.
- 5. In this view of the matter, the present Miscellaneous Application are allowed subject to Applicants paying requisite court fees, if not already paid.
- 6. M.A.No.274/2018 and M.A.No.278/2018 are allowed.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Member(A) Sd/(A.H. Joshi, 1)
Chairman

DATE: 8/G/20/8
CORAM:
rich'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
rich'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)
APPEARANCE:
Shri Smt.: A. v. Bandi wadder
Smt.: A. v. Bandi wadder
Appearance for the Applicant < Mai: 278/18

Lave not of adv. P. Mchagan taken have not of adv. P. Mchagan taken on Yearst. Cm. A. 274/18) Att Secondentis Att Secondentis With H. G. Gohad for 2015 MA. Ho. 274/18 & M.A. 278/16 are allowed.

n a

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 08.06.2018.

O.A.No.1091 of 2015 O.A.No.1118/2015 with O.A.No.1119/2015 with O.A.No.1120/2015 with O.A.No.1124/2015 with O.A.No.1125/2015 with O.A.No.1126/2015 with O.A.No.1128/2015 with O.A.No.1129/2015 with O.A.No.1130/2015 with O.A.No.3/2016 with O.A.No.4/2016 with O.A.No.28/2016 with O.A.No.29/2016 with O.A.No.32/2016 with O.A.No.33/2016 with O.A.No.34/2016 with O.A.No.35/2016 with O.A.No.62/2016 with O.A.No.67/2016 with O.A.No.135/2016 with O.A.No.144/2016 with O.A.No.148/2016 with O.A.No.1153/2017 with O.A.No.1187/2017 with O.A.No.24/2018 with M.A.No.13/2018 with O.A.No.25/2018 with O.A.No.26/2018 with O.A.No.27/2018 with O.A.No.1128/2017 with O.A.No.629/2016 with O.A.No.92/2016 with O.A.No.117/2018 with O.A.No.118/2018

Dr. K.D. Lohite & many Ors.

....Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.A. Desai, Shri S. Kusal, Shri M.D. Lonkar, Shri K.R. Jagdale, Shri V.P. Potbhare, the learned Advocate, for the Applicants and S.K. Nair, the Special Counsel with Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant is absent and leave note is filed on record.
- 3. Interim relief to continue till next date.
- 4. S.O. to 14.06.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. Dixit) Member(A) Sd/- [7]
(A.H. Joshi(4)
Chairman

Shri/Smt.: S. K. Maix SII. counsy, C. P.O. for the Respondentle with Mg.

Adj. S.O. to smt. pungmy. the Ld. Au
for the appl. is absent and knee
Note is filed on vecord.

S.O. to 14|C| 2018'

MIT

orable Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

South Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

/f.O. for the Respondent/s

8/6/2018

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

ER Jandele, V.P. Poth Nave

Advocate for the Applicant

Advocate for the Applicant

A.2. 3.0. to

CORAM:

APPEARANCE: Shri/Smt ... A. A.

<u>소원은 ARANCE</u>: Sha/Sint. :.....

prk

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 08.06.2018.

O.A.No.387 of 2018

S.P. Lokhande & Ors.

....Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri S.S. Dere, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. At the request of learned C.P.O., adjourned to 04.07.2018.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.)

prk

DATE: 8 6 2-18
CORAM:
Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)
ADDEADANCE:

APPEARANCE: S.S. Deve Shri/Smt : S.S. Deve

Advecate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt.: S-1: Man Uhekar C. P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj/5.0. to 4/2/2018 at the Vegyest of C-P.O.

y to

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

08.06.2018

O.A No 1209/2016

Shri R.D Barve

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- Heard Shri S.P Sarnath holding for Shri S.S Jadhav, learned for the applicant and Ms Swati Manchekar, learned C.P.O for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O tenders affidavit in reply. It is taken on record.
- 3. Adjourned to 16.7.2018

(A.H Joshi, J.Y

Akn

8/6/2018

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE:

SSJadhav Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: S.P. Man Uncker C.F. J.P.O. for the Respondent/s

Ad/S.O. to 16/7/2018.

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 08.06.2018.

O.A.No.111 of 2018

J.D. Pagare & Ors.

....Applicants.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri L.S. Deshmukh, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicants Shri L.S. Deshmukh, adjourned to 22.06.2018.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.)

prk

Advocate for the Applicant

C. P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj./ S.O. to 22 6 20 8.

Ste

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

08.06.2018

O.A No 873 /2017

Shri P.J Ingawale

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri R.G Panchal, learned for the applicant and Ms Kranti S. Gaikwad, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Affidavit which is already on record at page 34A be replaced and fresh affidavit be filed.
- 3. Issue fresh notice to added Respondents returnable on 24.7.2018.
- 4. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- 5. Applicants are authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 6. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 7. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicants are directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 8. In case notice is not collected within 7 days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference and papers be consigned to record.
- 9. S.O to 24.7.2018.



Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

DATE: 8 6 2018 CORAM:

Honble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Honble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APP ARANCE

Shrifamt: R. G. Panchal

Advocate for the Applicant

C. P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj./ S.O. to 24/7/2018.

#ZE

Tribunal's orders

Date: 07.06.2018.

O.A.No.94 of 2018

A.S. Jakkanawar

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents states as follows:-
 - (a) Charge-sheet served against the Applicant is withdrawn.
 - (b) Four week's time may be granted for settling applicant's pensionary benefits.
- 3. Three week's is granted for preparation and furnishing pensionary papers and for reporting compliance case is fixed on 04.07.2018.
- 4. Learned P.O. for the Respondents further states that in view that the impugned order is withdrawn filing of affidavit by the Secretary may be dispensed pursuant to order passed on 12.03.2018.
- 5. Request of learned P.O. for dispensation of filing of affidavit is granted.
- 6. Steno copy and Hamdast is allowed.
- 7. Learned P.O. is directed to communicate this order to the Respondents.
- 8. Adjourned to 04.07.2018.

64/

(A.H. Joshi, J.)

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/smt: KB Bhise
C.i /P.O. for the Respondent/s

AdJ S.O. to 4/7/2-018.

1/2 te

Tribunal's orders

Date: 08.06.2018.

O.A.No.219 of 2018

S.P. Ingole

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri S.S. Dere, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents prays for time for filing reply.
- 3. Though time is prayed it shall suffice if affirmative action on the lines of the judgment of Hon'ble High Court in case of Writ Petition No.1379 of 2015, Sanjay D. Patil Versus The State of Maharashtra & Anr. (copy whereof is at page 44, Exhibit-L) is taken, unless there exists any legal impediment.
- If compliance is done, affidavit need not be filed.
- Steno copy and Hamdast is allowed. 5.
- 6. Learned P.O. is directed to communicate this order to the Respondents.
- For reporting compliance or for filing affidavit, adjourned to 26.06.2018.

Chairman

8/6/2018

Hearble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE: S.5. Dere

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: K.B. Bhise P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj 5.0 to 26 6 2018.

Date: 03.06.2018. Tribunal's orders

M.A.No.220 of 2018 in O.A.No.166 of 2018 with O.A.No.166 of 2018

S.P. Jedhe

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- Heard Ms. Seema N. Saroj, the learned Advocate holding for Shri D.B. Khaire, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents states that reckoning of delay done by the Applicant is factually incorrect and filing of reply to the application for delay may be necessary. Hence, issue notice before admission returnable on 25.07.2018.
- Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. and M.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the 5. Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within seven days or service report on affidavit is not filed 3 days before returnable date, Original Application and Miscellaneous Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.
- S.O. to 25.07.2018.

86 2018 DATE Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairma Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A) **APPEARANCE** Shrifsmt: Ms. seema H. Sara holding for an D.B. Kheire Advocate for the Applicant

shrismi . Archang B.K. C.P.J.P.O. for the Respondent/s

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

ISpl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

08.06.2018

M.A 384/2017 with O.A No 398/2017

Shri H.B Desai & Ors

... Applicants

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri S.S Dere, learned for the applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Advocate for applicant prays for leave to substitute the entire paper book of O.A as well as M.A
- 3. He undertakes to substitute the O.A as well as M.A before 20^{th} June, 2018.
- 4. If substitution is not done before 20th June, 2018, O.A as well as M.A will stand dismissed without reference to this Tribunal.
- 5. If substitute is done let O.A and M.A come up for hearing on 22.6.2018.

BE

Akn

Advocate for the Applicant

APPEARANCE: S.S. Deve

8 6 2018

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

Ad 15.0 to 22 0 2018.

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

|Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

08.06.2018

Tribunal's orders

O.A No 877/2017

Shri S.P Singh

... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- Heard Shri V.U Sherkhane, learned for the applicant and Ms Swati Manchekar, learned P.O for the Respondents.
- Reply to O.A is taken on record.
- 3. Admit. To come up for hearing in due course.

8 6 2018

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE V. U. Sherkhans

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. S. P. 19 an Chaker C.I. 20 for the Respondentie

Adj/S.O. to Admit To come up for hearing in due course.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.

Tribunal's orders

08.06.2018

M.A 31/2018 in O.A No 877/2017

Shri S.P Singh

... Applicant

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri V.U Sherkhane, learned for the applicant and Ms Swati Manchekar, learned C.P.O for the Respondents.
- 2. Record shows that the notice on application for condonation of delay was served on the State. So far no reply is filed.
- 3. Learned P.O states that reply to O.A is received and same will be filed.
- 4. It is seen that applicant has lost time in pursuing the remedy before Hon. High court, Delhi.
- 5. Accepting the reasons contained in M.A to be good and sufficient, delay caused in filing O.A is condoned.

24/

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

Advocate for the Applicant

DATE:

Shri/Smt S. P. M. An Ch. C. C. F. J. P.O. for the Respondents

8 4 208

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman

Horrble Shirt P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE: V. U. Sherkhane

ACUSO to MA is allowed.

è |

Akn

Date: 07.06.2018.

 $^{
m Tribunal's\ orders}$ M.A.No.247 of 2018 in O.A.No.4 of 2018

S.A. Gholap & Ors. (M.A.No.247/2018) S.M. Jadhav & Ors. (O.A.No.4/2018)

....Applicants.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri S.S. Dere, the learned Advocate for the Applicants in M.A.No.247/2018, Shri G.S. Shukla, the learned Advocate holding for Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for the Applicants in O.A.No.4/2018, Shri S.M. Jadhav, Applicant in person in O.A.No.4/2018 and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for the Applicants is absent and has filed a leave note.
- Affidavit is tendered by applicant in person. It is taken on record.
- It is seen on perusal of affidavit that present Miscellaneous Application for impleadment is strongly Party in person prays for adjournment on 11.06.2018, on the ground that learned Advocate Shri C.T. Chandratre is out of station.
- Later on learned Advocate Shri G.S. Shukla, appears for learned Advocate Shri C.T. Chandratre and prays for time till 11.06.2018.
- Applicant and his advocate are put to notice that if it transpires after hearing that Applicants in person are necessary party in O.A., consequence of failure to implead affected Respondents shall follow.
- Steno copy and Hamdast is allowed.
- Learned P.O. is directed to communicate this order to 8. the Respondents.
- 9. S.O. to 11.06.2018.

(A.H. Joshi, j.) V Chairman

DATE: 81618 CORAM: Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A) APPERANCE: Shri/Smt S.S. Deve

Shri G.S. Shukla Ld. Adv. holding for adv. Shrisme C. T. Chandrebe in O.A. 4/2012 ms s. p. Mancher Ld. C. P.d. for AdJ/8.0. to R. 719 3.0. to 11/6/2018.

Reply only one copy vecd by

ISpl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A 279/2018 in O.A No 506/2018

\$hri Uday J.Marathe & Others Vs.

... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Heard Shri A.A Desai, learned for the applicant Ms Swati Manchekar, learned P.O for Respondents.

At the request of learned advocate for applicant adjourned to 11.6.2018.

(A.H Joshi, J.)

862014 DATE:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) inon'ble Shri P. N. Dixit Member (A)

APPEARANCE: A.A. Desgi

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt : S.P. Man Chake €0. for the Respondent/s

Adj 5.0 to 11 6 2018.